OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

The
LEONARD SANDER’S MEMORIAL

SCRAMBLES

LYNCHCOMBE
WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP, Nr. WELLS

JULY 25th, 1965

To-day we meet to honour the name of
LEONARD F. SANDERS

Regarded by many as one of the greatest stars and truest of sportsman
known to Motor Cycle Sport

To the Everlasting Memory of No. 9



ALAN RICHMOND

FOR ALL YOUR

MOTORING and
MARINE
REQUIREMENTS

CROSCOMBE MILL GARAGE
CROSCOMBE ? WELLS

Phone : Shepton Mallet 2601

DAVE HOCKEY

SHEPTON MALLET (2154) & CASTLE CARY

For Motor-Cycles . Karts
3-Wheelers . Motor Accessories

SPECIAL 1964 HONDA 305 c.c. one owner, very
fast Price £225

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre)
This Meeting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. 767 subject

to the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Temporary Track Certificate No. 254.

Open to Centre
LEONARD SANDER’S MEMORIAL

SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, JULY 25th, 1965
FIRST RACE 2.30 p.m.
AT
Lynchcombe . Westbury-sub-Mendip . Wells

by kind permission of
FOREST GLANVILLE, Esq.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING:

Wessex Centre Steward .. . AL B. WriGHT, Esg.
Club Steward o Ty o P. BARTER, Esq.
Judge At o o i e U . K. BLampiep, Esg.
Starter ... . C. ENGLAND, Esg.
Machine Examiner .. .. .. : E. BENNET, EsQ.
Paddock Marshal 8 s s R. Davy, Esg.
Announcer R AT . H. MEaD, EsQ.
Lap Scorers _— J. CaTLEY, Esg.
Track Marshals ... .. Club Members and Members of Wessex Clubs.

Treasurer of the Meeting o . J. Davis, Esg.
Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting—Mr. V. O. Keeling, 8 Westfield,
Shepton Mallet. ’Phone 2225.
Medical Officer et e Dr. R. TAAFFE-FINN
First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Wells Division.
Track: Approx. 1 Mile.

Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.
Catering by L. W. Perkins, Chippenham.
Public Address Equipment by Messrs. Connybeare, Taunton.

Ice Cream by Stokes Ice Cream Dairies.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.—You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and admission is subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and—or organisa-
tion and—or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.



No. Name

—
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11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
21
22
23

40
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

P. Jarman (E)
D. Collins

G. Wiggins (E)
J. Johnson (E)
R. Jordan (k)

M

D. R. Pillinger
£, Wilkins

D. W. Plaster
D. J. Male

A. P. Read

G. W. Warren
P. E. Roberts
A. J. Bailey (E)
B. J. Maggs

M. R. Mumford
D. W. Mitchell
B. E. Hudson
D. Cook

5 G. Foot ()

R. Williams

D. K. Purnell

C. Hellyar

D. G. Churchill
C. M. Bletso

R. G. Bradley (E)
. Southwell

. S. Bird (E)

b
cO=x

. E. Bletso

. Barnard

. J. Hughes
G. Warwick
. Mullins

S. Taft

J. Clothier
. J. Squibb

. S. Palmer
W. J. Chilcott
B. Goss (L)

D. Witcombe
G. Lovelock

I[. K. Manning
T. Cox (E)

N. H. J. Alves
R. Colein (E)
J. Cooper

K. Becs

M. Brentnall
M. R. Vincent
N. R. Cooper
A. R. Duck

J. W. Ballinger
1. Scarlett

>rOoEZErEs

M. Bowering
S. Wright
J. Cashnella

[. Chilcot

C.C.

240
246
498
500

500
500
500
250
500
500
499
246
650
246
500
500
250

COMPETITORS
Machine

Greeves
Dot
Tri.-Metisse
Metisse

Metisse
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Greeves
Mole
Greeves
Metisse
N.V.-B.S.A.
Greeves

249/499 B.S.A.

500
250
250
246
500
250
500

500
250
500
500
498
500
250
250
250
500
500
250
250
250

Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Dot
Metisse
Greeves
B.S.A.

Metisse
Greeves
Metisse
Puslab
Cochise
B.S.A.
Cotton
Cotton
B.S.A.
Sprite
Tribsa
A.P.S.
Cotton
Husquarna

250/500 Greaves

250
500

D.O,T.
Ariel

500 Metisse

250
500
250

Cotton
Metisse
Cotton

250 Cotton

500
249
250
250
246
250
500
250
250

250

Metiise
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
De-Komeet
Dot
Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Bultaco

Club

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Shepton Mallet
Bath

W. Wilts

N. Somerset

Shepton Mallet
N. Somerset
S. Mallet
Kingswood
W. Wilts

S. Mallet
Bath

S. Mallet
Bath

Tor

Frome

W. Wilts
Kingswooc
W. Wilts
Tor

Bath

S. Mallet
Frome

W. Wilts

W. Wilts
Frome

N. Somerset
S. Mallet
Mendip Vale
S. Mallet
Frome

Tor

Frome
Wilts Bdr.
S. Mallet

S. Mallet
Wilts Brd.
N. Somerset
Tor

Tor

['rome

Tor

Tor

S. Mallet

Address

Wells
Frome
Cowley
Newbury

Avonmouth
Bath
Southampton
Bristol

S. Mallet
Bristol
Yarlington
Bristol
Southampton
Reading

Bath
Wincanton
Bristol
Kintbury
Bridport
Hamble
Bristol
Southampton
Sherborne
Bath

Bristol
Southampton
Staverton

Bath
Wantage
Far. Gurney
Cholsey
Weston-s-Mare
Sherborne
Westbury
Misterton
Blandford
Chippenham
Yetminster
Radstock
Chippenham
Bristol
Somerton
Street

New Milton
Keynsham
Keynsham
Winchester

Shepton Mallet Stoke-s-M.

S. Mallet
S. Mallet
Wilts Bdr.
B.S.S.A.

Frome
S. Mallet
Bath

Shepton M.
Calne
Chippenham

Bulford
Devizes
Bath

121

122
123

Name

Clark

. R. Withers
. Stratford

. A. Sherrin
Peck

Peck

. Coombs (E)
Brough (E)

. Cloutman (E)
England (E)
J. Simpson
D. Huish
W. Haswell (E)
Gapper

A. Griffin
Wood

Light

Davis
Heywood
Johnson
Sharp

. Lawrence
E. Barfoot
C. Barfoot
G. J. White
. Hoult
Griffin

. Gunningham
. Gunningham
J. W. Taylor
M. J. Bishop

1. Shinner

G. Rowles

V. J. Norman
W. Beazer

J. Ballinger

M. Ingram

D. Wiltshire

E. Newbury

R. Harvey

B. R. Wilson
K. Dobson

H. Hunt

B. Tarrant

R. Sansom

A. Bull

R. E. Bull

T. Leadbitter (E)
R

TO-UENEROONRHROREOUNSEO Trm YR

=

. Leney
P. Hunt
D. Lane
D. J. Witt (E)
V. G. Grist
B. G. Curtis (E)
J. H. Bull

R. A. Gerrish
R. Hancock

c.c. Machine

500 Matchless
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
500 Trimat
500 Matchless
196 Bultaco
250 Greeves
499 B.S.A.
498 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
498 Tribsa
250 Dot

500 Truomph
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 Tri-ara
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
246 Dot

500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Dot

250 Cotton
498 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
490 Sprite
250 Triumph
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Dot

250 Greeves
246 Dot

250 Bultaco
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Dot

500 Metisse
498 Nortisse
246 Greeves
500 D.L.S.
250 D.W.S,
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
250 Velo
500 Tarus
250 Greeves
123 BITS

Club

Bath
Frome
Wilts Bdr.
Frome
Tor
Frome

Tor
Frome
Tor
Frome

S. Mallet
N. Somerset
Tor

S. Mallet
Tor

S. Mallet
S. Mallet
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
S. Mallet

Tor

Tor

Bristol

S. Mallet
Frome
Bristol

S. Mallet
Kingswood
W. Wilts

N. Somerset
N. Somerset
Tor

N. Somerset
Wilts. Bdr.
Shepton Mallet
Kingswood
Wilts. Bdr.
Tor

Wilts Bdr.
W. Wilts
Mendip Vale
S. Mallet
Bristol

N. Somerset
N. Somerset
W. Wilts.

Tor
Frome
Frome
Wilts Bdr.
Frome
Frome

S. Mallet

S. Mallet
S. Mallet

Address
Bath

Wroughton
Buckland Din.
Marlborough
Marlborough

Bridgwater
Birmingham
Winchester
Lymington
Westbury-s-M.
Bristol

Sherborne
Silverton
Calne
Wincanton
Newbury
New Milton
Bristol
Wokingham
Chippenham
Southampton
Southampton
Bristol
Newbury
Witham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Box

Bristol
Bristol
Woolston
Bristol
Chippenham
Hythe
Keynsham
Chippenham
Newbury
Chippenham
Bradford-o-A.
Lympsham
Westbury-s-M.
Bristol

Bristol
Westbury-o-T.
Rugeley

Glastonbury
Shaftesbury
Gillinghant
Chippenham
Warminster
Hordle
Keynsham

Reading
Sturminster



No. Name

c.c. Machine

124 D. Threadingham (E) 500 Metisse

125 R. Snoad (L)
126 R. Nicholson

127 S. J. Palmer

129 J. T. Snelling (E)
131 R. W. Gollner (E)
133 M. Jones (E)

136 D. Dyson

140 M. J. Heath (E)

141 M. J. Aven (E)
147 J. Foot (E)
150 G. Adsett (1)
157 G. Harding (E)
161 R. Taylor (E)
181 D. S. Richards (E)
165 C. Spooner (E)
195 M. D. Lanham

3 S. Wiggins E

19 M. Minns E

20 . R. Worthington E
130 C. White E
137 C. Everett E
160 B. Crew E
162 B. Singleton E

- - —
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45

5. K ’1 Mu})af

250 Greeves
498 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
500 Triumph
250 Llwynog
500 B.S.A.
500 Sceptre
250 Greeves
490 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
250/500 Trinmph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Tiumph
500 2 ?

500 B.S.A.

).;a 8:({5@

Club

Kingswood
Frome
Frome

Tor

Mendip Vale
S. Mallet
Frome

S. Mallet
‘Wilts Bdr.

Tor
Frome
'rome
Frome

S. Mallet
Wilts Bdr.
Wilts Bdr.
S. Mallet
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

W. Wilts
S Mallet
S Mallet

13

Address

Bath
Eastleigh
Poole
Brixton
Congresbury
Denmead
Warminster
Keynsham
Lacock

EFrome
Blandford
Godalming
Melksham
Bruton
Lacock
Coventry
Lymington
Bradford
Abingdon
Reading
Lymington
Gosport
Wareham
Char

f?a.rﬁﬂfi"\ll,

EVENT NO. 1. A. JUNIOR SCRAMBLE. Solo up to 250 c.c.

Ist 15 of each Heat to ride in Final.

Heat 1. 3 Laps
1 D. Collins 43 A. S. Palmer 57 M. R. Vincent

13 D. W. Plaster 45 W. J. Chilcot 58 N. R. Cooper

16 G. W. Warren 47 D. Witcombe 59 A. R. Duck

23 D. W. Mitchell 48 G. Lovelock 60 J. W. Ballinger

27 R. Williams 51 N. Alves 61 I. Scarlett

28 D. K. Purnell 52 T. 1. Pewtner 62 M. Bowering

30 D. G. Churchill 53 T. A. Pewtner 63 S. Wright

38 A. G. Warwick 54 J. Cooper 64 J. Cashnella

39 M. Mullins 55 K. Bees

1 & Lissniaasion L e 4 5 6 7 8. 9

10 11 12 13 14 15
Heat 2. 3 Laps
24 B. E. Hudson 93 G. Gunningham 111 R. Satsom

67 P. Stratford 94 D. Gunningham 112 A. Bull

76 D. J. Simpson 99 G. Rowles 116 P. Hunt

77 C. D. Huish 101 'W. Beazer 121 J. H. Bull

79 R. Gapper
86 G. Sharp

87 R. Lawerence
89 R. C. Barfoot

102 J. Ballinger
104 D. Wiltshire
105 E. Newbury
106 R. Harvey

122 R. A. Gerrish
123 R. Hancock
82 T. Lgith

195 M. D. Lanham

91 P. Hoult 107 B. R. Wilson 90 H. G. White
92 J. Griffin 108 K. Dobson
1 2 3 4. 5 6 7 8 9
§ (1IN ) A, 12 iz 13 14
FINAL
7 Laps
1 / 072 3 4 5 6 7 8

EVENT NO. 1. B. JUNIOR SCRAMBLE. Solo 251—1,000 c.c.

Prize money donated anonymously as a tribute to Len Sanders’
interest in Junior Riders.

10 M. J. Chilcot

11 D. R. Pillinger

12 E. Wilkins

13 D. W. Plaster

14 D. J. Male

15 A. P. Read

17 P. E. Roberts

21 B. J. Maggs

22 M. R. Mumford

24 B. E. Hudson

25 D. Cook

29 C. Hellyar

31 C. M. Bletso

33 L. Southwell

35 T. L. Bletso
Reserve:

36 M. Barnard
37 A. J. Hughes
41 C. J. Clothier
42 A. J. Squibb
47 D. Witcombe
49 1. K. Manning
56 M. Brentnall
61 1. Scarlett
65 P. Clark
66 N. R. Withers
68 J. Sherrin
69 L. Peck
70 D. Peck
80 C. A. Griffin
81 R. Wood

127 S. J. Palmer.

7 Laps

83 R. Davis

84 P. Heywood
85 G. Johnson
88 M. E. Barfoot
95 J. W. Taylor
96 M. J. Bishop
97 1. Shinner
100 V. J. Norman
103 M. Ingram
109 H. Hunt

110 B. Tarrant
113 R. E. Bull
115 R. Leney

117 D. Lane

136 D. Dyson



EVENT 2.

UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE.

1st 15 to ride in Final.

Heat 1

1
3
4
5
6
7
10
12
14
15
32
61
46
84

1
10

P. Jarman
G. Wiggins

J. O. Johnson
R. Jordan

M. J. Chilcot
E. Wilkins

D. J. Male

A. P. Read
R. Bradley

[. Scarlett

B. Goss

P. Heywood

2 3
| C— "2

Heat 2

85
88
95
96
97
100
103
107
109
147
157

1

EVENT NO. 3.

Heat 1

2

4
13
16
18
21
23
26
27
28
30
34

1
10

133 M. Jones

17 P. LX. Roberts
18 A. J. Bailey
21 B. J. Maggs
26 G. IFoot

31 C. M. Bletso
34 L. S. Bird

35 T. E. Bletso
36 M. Barnard
41 C. J. Clothier
42 A. J. Squibb
46 B. Goss

50 T. Cox

52 R. Colein

4. LA
13 14..

1st 15 to ride in Final.

G. Johnson
M. E. Barfoot
J. W. Taylor
M. J. Bishop
I. Shiner

V. J. Norman
M. Ingram

B. R. Wilson
H. Hunt

J. Foot

G. Harding

9 3

D. Collins

G. Wiggins

D. W. Plaster
G. W. Warren
A. Bailey

B. J. Maggs
D. W. Mitchell
G. FFoot

R. Williams
D. K. Purnell
D. G. Churchill
L. S. Bird

110 B. Tarrant
113 R. E. Bull
114 T. Leadbitter
115 R. Leney
117 D. Lane

118 D. J. Witt
119 V. G. Grist
120 B. G. Curtis
121 J. H. Bull
150 G. Adsett
161 R. Taylor
124 D. Threadingham

LIGHTWEIGHT SCRAMBLE.
Ist 15 to ride in IMinal.

138 A. G. Warwick

39 N. Mullins
40 7. s, Taft

43 A. S. Palmer
45 W. J. Chilcot
46 B. Goss

47 G. Lovelock
51 N. Alves

54 J. Cooper

55 i<. Bees

57 M. R. Vincent
58 N. R. Cooper

4 5 6
13 14

56
65
66
68
69
70
71
73
74
75
78
80
81
83

15 .

3 Laps
M. Brenthal
P. Clark
N. R. Withers
J. A. Sherrin
L. Peck
D. Peck
G. Coombs
R. Brough
J. Cloutman
I. England
G. W. Haswell
C. A. Griffin
R. Wood
R. Davis

3 Laps

125 R. Snoad

126
127
129
131
136
140
141
150
181

15

63

67
71

76

R. Nicholson
S. J. Palmer
J. T. Snelling
R. W. Gollner
D. Dyson

M. J. Heath
M. J. Aven

G. Adsett
D. S. Richards
8. 9
7 Laps
8
250 c.c.
3 Laps
A. R. Dick
J. W. Ballinger

L. Scarlett

M. Bowering
S. Wright

J. Cashnella
. Stratford
G. Coombs

D. J. Simpson

N e

/

Heat 2. 3 Laps
Ist 15 to ride in IVinal.
77 C. D. Huish 99 G. Rowles 116 P. Hunt
79 R. Gapper 101 W. Beazer 118 D. J. Witt
82 T. Light 102 J. Ballinger 122 R. A. Gerrish
86 G. Sharp 104 D. Wiltshire 123 R. Hancock
87 R. Lawrence 105 E. Newbury 125 R. Snoad
89 R. C. Barfoot 106 R. Harvey 133 M. Jones
90 H. G. White 107 B. R. Wilson 140 M. J. Heath
91 P. Hoult 108 K. Dobson 147 J. Foot
92 J. Griffin 111 R. Sansom 157 G. Harding
93 G. Gunningham 112 A. Bull 181 D. S. Richards
94 D. Gunningham 114 T. Leadbitter 195 M. D. Lanham
| W 5 S A . PN SS—, Sl G (7R RIS - W, W
| LR () B TR e R IS, | SO { S
FINAL

1 P B A 5 6

EVENT NO. 4 THE LEONARD SANDE

Winners to hold the Leonard Sanders Memtorial Trophy (presented
by Mrs. Pauline Sanders) for 1 year.

Extra Prize Money for this event has been donated by close friends.
of that great sportsman the late LEN SANDERS,

Heat 1

3 Laps
1 P. Jarman 29 C. Hellyar 52 R. Colein
2 D. Collins 31 C. M. Bletso 55 K. Bees
4 G. Wiggins 32 R. G. Bradley 58 N. R. Cooper
6 J. Johnson 33 L. Southwell 60 J. W. Ballinger
7 R. Jordan 34 L.S. Bird 62 M. Bowering'
10 M. J. Chilcot 36 M. Barnard 63 S. Wright
13 D. W. Plaster 38 A. G. Warwick 64 J. Cashnella
16 G. W. Warren 40 I'. S. Taft 67 P. Stratford
18 A. J. Bailey 43 A. S. Palmer 71 G. Coombs
21 B. J. Maggs 46 B. Goss 73 R. Brough
22 M. R. Mumford 47 D. Witcombe 74 J. Cloutman
25 D. Cook 50 T. Cox 75 1. England
27 R. Willian}ﬁw e 51 N. Alves . 76 D. J. Simpson
& 2100590 4 Y5 5‘)~le ................. FLE 8.0
10 11 12 . SR - SR . ' A
Heat 2. 3 Laps
78 G. W. Haswell 102 J. Ballinger 127 S. J. Palmer
79 R. Gapper 103 M. Ingram 129 J.'T. Snelling
81 R. Wood 104 D. Wiltshire 131 R. Gollner
83 R. Davis 105 E. Newbury 133 M. Jones
84 P. Heywood 107 B. R. Wilson 136 D. Dyson
86 G. Sharp 110 B. Tarrant 140 M. J. Heath
89 R. C. Barfoot 112 A. Bull 141 M. J.'‘Aven
90 H. G. White 114 T. Leadbitter 147 J. Foot
91 P. Hoult 117 D. Lane % 150 G. Adsett
94 D. Gunningham 118 D. J. Wyatt 157 °G. Harding
96 M. ]J.Bishop 120 B. R. Curtis 161 R. Taylor
97 1. Shinner 123 R. Hancock 181 D. S. Richards
100 V. J. Norman 124 D. Threadingham 195 D. S. Lanham
101 'W. Beazer 125 R. Snoad
| USRS, SO . S S0 O PRNGS C; ORI NS Aot CHL N LN )
(0P ) 12 ... 13 v 1415

1 ‘65‘; &.20 3 145/),_4 (él Z]NAL/ 4 Vo 10 Laps




EVENT NO. 5. 251—1,000 Senior Scramble.

Heat 1.

1,P. Jarman 25 D. Cook 52
G/]. Johnson 29 C. Hellyar 56
7]R. Jordan 32 R. Bradley 61
10 M. J. Chilcote 33 L. Southwell 65
11 D. R. Pillinger 34 L. S. Bird 66
12 E. Wilkins 35 T. E. Bletso 68
13 D. W. Plaster 36 M. Barnard 69
14 D. J. Male 37 A. J. Hughes 70
15 A. P. Read 41 C. J. Clothier 73
17 P. E. Roberts 42 A. J. Squibb 74
217"B. J. Maggs 47 D. Witcombe 75
22 M. R. Mumford 49 1. K. Manning 78
24 B. E. Hudson 50 T. Cox 80
1 . 3 L S e e 6.
) (O ST ) 12 13 14
Heat 2.
80 C. A. Griffin 103 M. Ingram 124
81 R. Wood 109 H. Hunt 126
83 R. Davis 110 B. Tarrant 127
84 P. Hewyood 113 R. E. Bull 129
85 G. Johnson 114 T. Leadbitter 131
88 M. E. Barfoot 115 R. Leney 136
95 J. W. Taylor 117 D. Lane 140
96 M. J. Blshop 119 V. G. Grist 141
97 1. Shinner 120 B. R. Curtis 150
100 V. J. Norman 121 J. H. Bull 161
Loreress. Dot B sy 1A B Qs ot 7
10 s L oot L ptis 13 1 0 TR 15
EVENT NO. 6. INVITATION SCRAMBLE
I P. Jarman 34 L. S. Bird 75
4 G. Wiggins 46 B. Goss 78
6 J. Johnson 50 T. Cox 114
7 R. Jordon 52 R. Colein 118
18 A. J. Bailey 71 G. Coombs 120
26° G. l<<)0t 73 R. Brough 124
32. R. Bmd] > 74 J. Cloutman 125
1. 1& - ”‘) - T

3 Laps
R. Colein
M. Brentnall
I. Scarlett
P. Clark
N. R. Withers
J. A. Sherrin
L. Peck
D. Peck
R. Brough
J. Cloutman
I. England
G. W. Haswell
C. A. Griffin

3 Laps

D. Threadingham
R. Nicholson

S. J. Palmer

J. T. Snelling

R. Gollner

D. Dyson

M. J. Heath

M. J. Aven

G. Adsett

R. Taylor

4,_ Laps

L. England

‘G. W. Haswell

T. Leadbitter

D. J. Witt

B. G. Curtis

D. Threadingham
R. Snoad

e

DONT RACK

to change your Car or Motor-Cycle

Wait until you can call at

JIM ALVES

At STREET or HONITON

It’ll be worth it ! ! !

The next Event on this Course

The Mendip Championship plus the Wessex Team Championship

Aug. Ist
,, 8th
5 15th
,, 29th

on August 29th

Wessex Centre August Events

B.S.S.A. Grass Track. Iron Acton

Frome, Rob Walker Trophy Scramble

Bristol, Evening Post Scramble Dodington Park
Shepton Mallet, Wessex Centre Inter Club
Team Championship, Westbury-sub-Mendip

The Shepton Mallet Motor Club
for Sport & Pleasure

Full particulars from the Secretary

V. O. Keeling, 8. Westfield, Shepton Mallet

Phone 2225



BRISTOL SOUTH
GARAGE LTD.

CHARLIE SANDERS

32-38 St. John’s Lane

BRISTOL 3

70674 76418

THE FORD PEOPLE

1964
1963
1963
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961

ALWAYS AVAILABLE

NEW FORD ZEPHYRS
NEW FORD CORSAIRS
NEW FORD CORTINA’S
NEW FORD ANGLIA

Also Fully Guaranteed Used Cars

Austin 1100 De Lux Saloon, blue

Austin A40 De Lux Saloon, green . .

Morris 1100 De Lux Saloon (choice of 2)

Austin A60 De Lux Saloon, grey

Ford Cortina, 2-door De Lux Saloon, blue & grey
Ford Anglia De Lux Saloon, grey

Austin A40 Countryman, black

Hillman Minx De Lux Saloon, grey, Series 3B

£535
£435
[495
£480
£430
/355
£330
£350

Whitstone Press, Board Cross, Shepton Mallet,



